7 December 2020

## **STEWARDS' NOTICE -**

## **Greyhound Adoption Program SA**

## Transition of the name Greyhound Adoption Program to Greyhounds as Pets

From Monday 7 December 2020, the entity within Greyhound Racing SA Limited being the Greyhound Adoption Program SA ("GAPSA") is transitioning to the new name "Greyhounds as Pets".

Local Regulatory Rule 114 refers to the name "Greyhound Adoption Program SA" ("GAPSA").

From 7 December 2020, any reference in an Inquiry or other Order to "Greyhounds as Pets" has the same meaning as "Greyhound Adoption Program SA", including the associated acronyms "GAP" and "GAPSA".

Authorised by:

Derek Kordick Risk & Compliance Manager

> Angle Park SA 5010 Postal. PO Box 2352 Regency Park SA 5942 Telephone. 08 8243 7100 Fax. 08 8268 2870 Email. admin@grsa.com.au Website. www.grsa.com.au ABN. 39 094 569 525

**55 Cardigan Street** 

